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Handbook

Guidelines for our Boarding community

The Rockhampton
Grammar School

&> [Lstablished 1881

Every opportunity. Every student. Every day.



The Rockhampton Grammar School

The School provides a disciplined, challenging and stimulating learning environment to inspire our students
to become successful lifelong learners, responsible local and global citizens, and men and women of
strong ethical and moral character. We promote high standards of scholarship and work with all members
of the School community to pursue personal excellence in their intellectual, physical, creative and
emotional development. Every student grows in character and scholarship: Macte Virtute et Litteris

Mission Statement for Boarding

RGS Boarding is a safe and secure environment in which boarders develop the abilities needed for success
in the Middle School and Senior School and a productive, responsible adult life beyond, with each boarder
contributing affirmatively to a mindset of cooperation, respecting individual differences and community
values, learning to value opportunities and appreciate their individual role.

Aims
Provide an affirmative and supportive educational setting and create a community of academic and

vocational learners.

Engender School and community spirit and pride through caring for one another, accomplishments,
commitment to education and other worthwhile pursuits.

Develop a strong sense of RGS boarding community, and of belonging for all boarders, and of contributing
affirmatively to that community through endeavour, cooperation, charitableness, service and leadership.

Engender an appreciation of and contribution to the wider community, creating principled, responsible
global citizens.

Facilitate a diverse engagement in the RGS community: curriculum including vocational education,
cocurriculum and socially. Promote participation in cultural and physical pursuits, rather than passivism.

Facilitate character growth and tolerance through the sharing of differing interests and backgrounds.
Inspire boarders to challenge their own and collective limits and achieve their greatest potential.
Maintain a discrimination and harassment free environment for boarders in which their rights are upheld.
Develop self-esteem in every boarder, through goal setting, accomplishments and discipline.

Develop resilience in every boarder, providing challenging pathways to success.

Engender fair play and sportsmanship.

Engender integrity, dependability, and trustworthiness.

Support each boarder in developing independence and organisational capability.

Develop the leadership potential of every boarder.

Foster welcoming and upbeat relationships with boarder families and provide an outstanding return on their
investment.



School Contact Details

Title Name Email Telephone | Mobile Phone

HEADMASTER Dr Phillip Moulds headmaster@rgs.qld.edu.au 49 360615

HEAD OF THE MIDDLE SCHOOL

AND DEPUTY HEADMASTER Mr Arthur Kelly arthurkelly@rgs.qld.edu.au 49 360649

HEAD OF THE SENIOR SCHOOL | Ms Denise Wright dwright@rgs.qgld.edu.au 49 360625

SCHOOL COUNSELLOR Ms Kylie Crellin kerellin@rgs.qld.edu.au 49 360714

HEALTH CENTRE healthcentre@rgs.qld.edu.au 49 360638

NURSE MANAGER Mrs Melanie March mmarch@rgs.qld.edu.au 49 360693 0400 638 000

CHAPLAIN Mr Peter Bramhall pbramhall@rgs.qgld.edu.au 0424 464 441
Director and Heads of Boarding

Position Name Email address Mobile Phone

Director of Boarding Stewart Norford snorford@rgs.qgld.edu.au 0419713706

Head of Girls Boarding Raquel Mangin rmangin@rgs.qld.edu.au 0400 311 424

Head of Boys Boarding Brendan Handley bhandley@rgs.qgld.edu.au 0419712 954
Boarding Heads of Year

Position Name Email address Mobile Phone

Head of Year 7 Girls Rennell Little rlittle@rgs.qld.edu.au 0419 030 961

Head of Year 7 Boys Brendan Handley bhandley@rgs.qld.edu.au 0419712 954

Head of Year 8 Girls Cindy Murray cmurray@rgs.qld.edu.au 0419 415 408

Head of Year 8 Boys Paulo Picoto ppicoto@rgs.qgld.edu.au 0447 360 007

Head of Year 9 Girls Jen Willis jwillis@rgs.qld.edu.au 0419 713 006

Head of Wheatley Dormitory . . .

Year 9 & some Year 10 Boys Nicholas Blevin nblevin@rgs.qld.edu.au 0428 132 334

Head of Year 10 Girls Raquel Mangin rmangin@rgs.qld.edu.au 0400 311 424

Head of Year 11 Girls Kerry Thompson kerrythompson@rgs.qld.edu.au 0419713997

Head of Coombe House )

Year 11 & some Year 10 Boys Tim Hodgetts thodgetts@rgs.qgld.edu.au 0428 903 346

Head of Year 12 Girls Helena Allen hallen@rgs.qld.edu.au 0458 066 461

Head of Luck House

Year 12 & some Year 11 Boys Aaron Baxter abaxter@rgs.qld.edu.au 0427 793 063

Student Phone Numbers

SCHOOL HOUSE Wheatcroft (7 & 8 Dormitory ) 4936 0685
Wheatley (Year 9 Dormitory) 4936 0684
GIRLS HOUSE OFFICE 4936 0634
GIRLS HOUSE Lower Dormitory 4936 0840
Middle Dormitory 4936 0696
Upper Dormitory 4936 0697
Upper Boland Dormitory 4936 0690
Lower Boland Dormitory 4936 0743
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Term 1

16 January:
17- 20 January:
22 January:

23 January:

24 January:

26 January:

20 February:
31 March:

Term 2

18 April:

19 April:

25 April:

1 May:

15 June:

23 June:

26, 27 June:

Term 3

17 July:

18 July:

14 August:

15 September:

Term 4.

2 QOctober:

3 October:

4 QOctober:

16 October:
17 November:
23 November:

24 - 29 November:

THE ROCKHAMPTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL
2017 TERM DATES

Leadership Team, Department Heads and new teachers on duty
Student free days. All teaching staff on duty

New Boarders’ Welcome Day.

New Students’ Orientation. Continuing boarders return.

All students return to school.

Australia Day Holiday.

Student free day (Middle and Senior School, QCAA Monitoring).
Last day of Term 1.

Student Free Day, boarders return
All students return to school.
ANZAC Day.

Labour Day Holiday

Rockhampton Show Holiday

Last day of Term 2 students.
Student free days for teachers.

Student Free Day, boarders return

All students return to school.

Student free day (Boarders long weekend).
Last day of Term 3 for staff and students.

Queen’s Birthday Holiday

Student free day, boarders return

All students return to school.

Student free day (whole school) (QCAA Verification TBC)
Last day for Year 12.

Middle and Senior School Speech Night.

Last day of the school year for students (P-11).

Student free days.



Boarding House / School Expectations

e To provide a framework for happy and peaceful communal living, within which students can develop their individuality
and tolerance of the needs of others.

¢ To allow students to develop increasing responsibility for themselves as they progress through the different stages of
boarding.

e To ensure the safety and security of the students.

Students are expected to:
e Behave with consideration for others (staff and pupils) and their property at all times.
e Comply with the routines and procedures of the Boarding House.
¢ Play their part in ensuring the safety and security of all in the Boarding House.
e To raise issues of concern through the appropriate channels.

Before leaving the House each day:

Beds are to be made.

All personal items of clothing are to be placed in the spaces provided.
Desks are to be left in tidy order.

Lights and fans are to be turned off.

Scheduled dormitory duties are to be carried out.

Sanctions are imposed when students fail to meet the expectations as outlined above. These sanctions will be:
e (Clearly explained and displayed.
e Commensurate with the transgression.
¢ Aimed at providing the student with the opportunity to consider the full implications of his/her failure to meet
expectations.
e Here again, respect is the guiding principle: respect for the boarding environment and all who live in the
community; and respect for self in being organised for the day ahead.

Nature of Parent-Boarding School Communication
Running a home with three or even four children and running a house with fifty children are simply not comparable.



